

B
ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22681-22683/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2007 in LPA No. 695/2004 & LPA
No. 698/2004 & LPA No. 702/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SHSHIR KUMAR CHOUDHARY ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., withdrawal of SLP and prayer for
interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 23/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.
Mrs. Akila Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Lohia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.As. 4 to 6 allowed. The special leave petitions
are dismissed as withdrawn.

(Arvind)
Sr.PA

(Indu Satija)
Court Master